Weekly Security Incident Log
Period of February 25 - March 03, 2019

Incident No. Reported Reported Location Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Date Time
2019-000577 2019-02-25 1:49:00 AM VANIER RESIDENCE Fire Alarm Unknown Cause Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of

2019-000578

2019-000580

2019-000583

2019-000582

2019-000584

2019-000585

2019-000586

2019-000587

2019-000589

2019-000588

2019-000591

2019-000590

2019-000592

2019-000594

2019-000593

2019-000597

2019-000596

2019-000599

2019-000600

2019-000602

2019-000606

2019-000604

2019-000605

2019-000608

2019-02-25 8:49:00 AM

2019-02-25 11:59:00 AM

2019-02-25 1:31:00 PM

2019-02-25 2:12:00 PM

2019-02-25 2:27:00 PM

2019-02-25 3:43:00 PM

2019-02-25 5:20:00 PM

2019-02-25 5:44:00 PM

2019-02-25 8:13:00 PM

2019-02-25 8:13:00 PM

2019-02-25 10:14:00 PM

2019-02-25 11:14:00 PM

2019-02-26 1:11:00 AM

2019-02-26 2:03:00 AM

2019-02-26 2:33:00 AM

2019-02-26 11:58:00 AM

2019-02-26 12:05:00 PM

2019-02-26 1:24:00 PM

2019-02-26 2:10:00 PM

2019-02-26 2:59:00 PM

2019-02-26 3:27:00 PM

2019-02-26 3:54:00 PM

2019-02-26 3:58:00 PM

2019-02-26 4:59:00 PM

PARKING LOT LL - VANIER VISITORS

KEELE CAMPUS RESIDENCE

ROSS BUILDING - NORTH TOWER

CURTIS LECTURE HALLS

YORK LANES RETAIL

SCOTT LIBRARY

SECOND STUDENT CENTRE

SCOTT LIBRARY

WINTERS RESIDENCE

PARKING GARAGE - STUDENT
SERVICES (PS3)

STEDMAN LECTURE HALLS

WINTERS COLLEGE

KEELE CAMPUS RESIDENCE

VARI HALL

CURTIS LECTURE HALLS

ROSS BUILDING - SOUTH TOWER

WILLIAM MCLEAN WALKWAY

VARI HALL

GLENDON COLLEGE - YORK HALL

IGNAT KANEFF BUILDING (OSGOODE

HALL LAW SCHOOL)
FOUNDERS COLLEGE

NORMAN BETHUNE COLLEGE

PARKING GARAGE - STUDENT
SERVICES (PS3)

SCOTT LIBRARY

Motor Vehicle
Incident

Mental Health Act

Emergency Medical

Harassment

Theft, Under $5000

Disturbance,
Causing

Theft, Under $5000
Theft, Under $5000
Mischief, Under

$5000

Motor Vehicle
Incident

Trespass to
Property Act

Trespass to
Property Act

Emergency Medical

Trespass to
Property Act

Trespass to
Property Act

Emergency Medical

Fire (Actual)

Emergency Medical

Theft, Under $5000

Fire Alarm

Smoking Complaint

Smoking Complaint

Motor Vehicle
Incident

Theft, Under $5000

Fail to Remain

Community
Member

Existing Medical
Condition

General

Private Property

Common Nuisance

Private Property

Private Property

University Property

Fail to Remain

Subject Not
Identified

Non-Community
Member

Existing Medical
Condition

Non-Community
Member

Non-Community
Member

Sudden lliness

Unintentional

Sudden lliness

Private Property

Unknown Cause

Subject Not
Identified

Caution Issued
Collision \No
Injuries

Private Property

the alarm was not determined.

A community member reported their vehicle was struck and
damaged while parked in the lot the previous day.

Security, Toronto Police, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to a
report of a community member in distress. EMS treated the
individual on scene. The community member was arrested by
Police and transported to hospital for further medical care.

Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member
in distress. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further
medical care.

A community member reported being harassed by a known non-
community member.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left
unattended in a restaurant.

Security responded to a report of a group of individuals causing a
disturbance in a first floor lab. Descriptions of the individuals were
obtained.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left
unattended on the second floor.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left
unattended on the third floor.

A Security patrol discovered graffiti in a stairwell. Housing
Services was notified.

A community member reported a vehicle struck and damaged a
parking gate arm. A licence plate number was obtained.

A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-
community member in the building. The individual fled when
approached by Security.

A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-
community member in the building. The individual fled when
approached by Security.

Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report of a
community member in distress. EMS transported the individual to
hospital for further medical care.

Security responded to a report that a previously trespassed non-
community member was in the building. The individual was
issued a trespass notice and was escorted off campus.

A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-
community member in the building. The individual fled when
approached by Security.

Security responded to a report of an ill community member. EMS
was declined and the community member was left in the care of a
friend.

Security responded to a report of a garbage container fire. The
fire was extinguished. No injuries were reported.

Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to a report of a
community member experiencing symptoms of a seizure. EMS
transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.

Complainant reported the theft of food items from the cafeteria,
The suspect was identified as a community member.

Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was not determined.

A community member reported several individuals were observed
smoking in a stairwell.

Security responded to a smoking complaint. Four community
members were identified and cautioned.

Security responded to a report of a collision between two vehicles
in the parking garage. No injuries were reported.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left
unattended on the third floor.
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2019-000607

2019-000609

2019-000611

2019-000610

2019-000613

2019-000616

2019-000614

2019-000617

2019-000620

2019-000621

2019-000622

2019-000623

2019-000625

2019-000627

2019-000630

2019-000629

2019-000631

2019-000634

2019-000633

2019-000635

2019-000637

2019-000636

2019-000638

2019-000641

2019-000640

2019-000642

2019-02-26 5:07:00 PM

2019-02-26 5:44:00 PM

2019-02-26 5:55:00 PM

2019-02-26 6:16:00 PM

2019-02-26 6:56:00 PM

2019-02-26 7:15:00 PM

2019-02-26 7:40:00 PM

2019-02-27 1:12:00 AM

2019-02-27 8:16:00 AM

2019-02-27 9:59:00 AM

2019-02-27 10:29:00 AM

2019-02-27 11:27:00 AM

2019-02-27 1:05:00 PM

2019-02-27 2:09:00 PM

2019-02-27 4:10:00 PM

2019-02-27 5:11:00 PM

2019-02-27 6:07:00 PM

2019-02-27 9:39:00 PM

2019-02-27 9:39:00 PM

2019-02-28 12:31:00 AM

2019-02-28 8:10:00 AM

2019-02-28 8:13:00 AM

2019-02-28 9:55:00 AM

2019-02-28 10:53:00 AM

2019-02-28 10:55:00 AM

2019-02-28 2:33:00 PM

SCOTT LIBRARY

SCHULICH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

CURTIS LECTURE HALLS

VARI HALL

SCOTT LIBRARY

WILLIAM SMALL CENTRE

SCOTT LIBRARY

SCOTT LIBRARY

SCHULICH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

COMMON ROAD

COLONNADE

EXECUTIVE LEARNING CENTRE

CENTRAL SQUARE

PARKING GARAGE - YORK LANES
(PS1)

WINTERS COLLEGE

WILLIAM SMALL CENTRE

KEELE CAMPUS

NORMAN BETHUNE RESIDENCE

GLENDON COLLEGE - YORK HALL

340 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE

IAN MAC BLVD and CHIMNEYSTACK

PARKING LOT 6A - SHOREHAM
DRIVE UNRESERVED

PARKING GARAGE - YORK LANES
(PS1)

POND ROAD

VANIER COLLEGE

CURTIS LECTURE HALLS

Theft, Under $5000

Theft, Under $5000

Assault

Emergency Medical

Theft, Under $5000

Emergency Medical

Smoking Complaint

Disturbance,
Causing

Emergency Medical

Mischief, Under
$5000

Mischief, Under
$5000

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Motor Vehicle
Incident

Suspicious Persons

Theft, Under $5000

Hate Incident

Fire Alarm

Information

Noise Complaint

Disturbance,
Causing

Motor Vehicle
Incident

Motor Vehicle
Incident

Motor Vehicle
Incident

Smoking Complaint

Theft, Under $5000

Private Property

Private Property

Common

Sudden lliness

Private Property

Existing Medical
Condition

Subject Not

Identified

Panhandling

Injury

University Property

University Property

Sudden lliness

Sudden lliness

Collision \No
Injuries

Subject Identified

Private Property

Non-Threatening

Malicious Activation

Health & Safety
Concern

Source Located

Common Nuisance

Fail to Obey
Regulatory Signs

Collision \No
Injuries

Collision \No
Injuries

Caution Issued

Private Property

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left
unattended on the third floor.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left
unattended in a first floor classroom.

A community member reported being assaulted several days prior
by a known non-community member. No injuries were reported.
A suspect was identified.

Security and EMS responded to a report that a community
member experienced symptoms of a seizure. EMS transported
the individual to hospital for further medical care.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left
unattended on the third floor.

Security responded to assist a community member who was
experiencing symptoms of an existing medical condition. EMS
was declined.

Security responded to a smoking complaint on the first floor. The
source of the smoke was not determined.

Security responded to a report that a non-community member
was panhandling in the library. The male was identified and
directed to leave campus.

Security responded to provide first aid for a community member
who fell at an off campus location and sustained minor injuries.
EMS was declined.

A Security patrol discovered unauthorized posters affixed to a
University street sign. The Work Control Centre was notified.

A Security patrol discovered an unauthorized sticker affixed to a
door. The Work Control Centre was notified.

Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member
experiencing chest pain. EMS transported the individual to
hospital for further medical care.

Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to a report that a
community member experienced symptoms of a seizure. EMS
transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.

Security responded to a report of a collision between two vehicles
in the parking garage. No injuries were reported.

Security responded to a report that an unknown male approached
a community member outside the building and acted in a
concerning manner. The male was identified as a community
member and was cautioned.

Complainant reported the theft of a wallet left unattended in the
computing commons.

Security responded to investigate a report that a community
member made hate based comments on a social media service.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of
the alarm was determined to be the malicious activation of a pull
station.

Security responded to check on the well-being of a community
member. The community member was located and declined
assistance.

Security responded to a noise complaint. The source of the noise
was determined to be loud music emanating from within an
apartment. The leaseholder was identified and requested to lower
the volume.

Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that an
unknown male was acting in a concerning manner. The male was
identified as a non-community member and left campus.

Security responded to a report of a vehicle being operated in a
dangerous manner. A description of the vehicle and a licence
plate number were obtained.

Security responded to a report that a vehicle struck a parking gate
arm. No injuries were reported.

Security responded to a report of a collision between a University
vehicle and a private vehicle. No injuries were reported.

A Security patrol encountered two community members smoking
in the building. The individuals were identified and cautioned.

Complainant reported the theft of a computer tablet left
unattended in a lecture hall.
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2019-000644

2019-000646

2019-000649

2019-000651

2019-000653

2019-000652

2019-000656

2019-000657

2019-000659

2019-000661

2019-000663

2019-000666

2019-000668

2019-000667

2019-000669

2019-000672

2019-000673

2019-000674

2019-000675

2019-000676

2019-000677

2019-02-28 4:51:00 PM SCOTT LIBRARY

2019-02-28 9:24:00 PM  CANLAN ICE SPORTS CENTRE

Theft, Under $5000

Theft, Under $5000

2019-02-28 11:38:00 PM NORMAN BETHUNE RESIDENCE Emergency Medical

2019-03-01 2:10:00 AM KEELE CAMPUS RESIDENCE

Mental Health Act

2019-03-01 3:02:00 AM 380 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE Domestic Dispute

2019-03-01 3:54:00 AM 340 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE Noise Complaint

2019-03-01 7:39:00 AM CENTRAL SQUARE

2019-03-01 9:47:00 AM CURTIS LECTURE HALLS

2019-03-01 1:31:00 PM TATHAM HALL RESIDENCE

2019-03-01 3:18:00 PM NORMAN BETHUNE COLLEGE

2019-03-01 4:51:00 PM  YORK LANES RETAIL

2019-03-01 6:40:00 PM FIRST STUDENT CENTRE

Disturbance,
Causing

Fire Alarm

Fire Alarm

Smoking Complaint

Emergency Medical

Disturbance,

Causing
2019-03-01 7:15:00 PM VANIER RESIDENCE Fire Alarm
2019-03-01 7:15:00 PM VANIER RESIDENCE Fire Alarm
2019-03-01 9:12:00 PM GLENDON COLLEGE - HILLIARD Fire Alarm
RESIDENCE
2019-03-01 11:59:00 PM 90 ATKINSON ROAD RESIDENCE Information

2019-03-02 6:08:00 PM BENNETT CENTRE FOR STUDENT Fire Alarm

SERVICES
2019-03-02 7:00:00 PM SCOTT RELIGIOUS CENTRE

2019-03-02 9:24:00 PM STONG RESIDENCE

2019-03-03 1:03:00 AM STONG RESIDENCE

2019-03-03 10:44:00 PM WINTERS RESIDENCE

Theft, Under $5000

Emergency Medical

Information

Fire Alarm

Private Property

Private Property

Sudden lliness

Community
Member

Community
Member

Source Located

Panhandling

Contractor/
Maintenance

Malfunction

Source Not
Located

Existing Medical
Condition

Common Nuisance

Malfunction

Malfunction

Malfunction

General
Complaint\Concern

Malfunction

Private Property

Sudden lliness

Health & Safety
Concern

Malfunction

Complainant reported the theft of a winter coat left unattended on
the fourth floor.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left
unattended in the building.

Security, Residence Life staff, Toronto Police and EMS
responded to a report that a community member became ill after
consuming a cannabis product. First aid was provided on scene.
Further medical care was declined.

Security, Residence Life staff, Toronto Police and EMS
responded to a report that a community member was in distress.
The individual was transported to hospital for further medical care.

Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of a domestic
dispute inside an apartment. The involved individuals were
identified as community members. One community member was
arrested by Police. No injuries were reported.

Security responded to a noise complaint. The source of the noise
was determined to be loud music emanating from an apartment.
The leaseholder was identified and requested to lower the
volume.

Security responded to a report of an individual panhandling in the
building. The individual was identified as a non-community
member and was escorted off campus.

Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be an
unintentional activation during system maintenance.

Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a
malfunction.

Security responded to a smoking complaint. The source was not
located.

Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report of an
individual in distress. The individual, identified as a community
member was assessed on scene by EMS. Further medical care
was declined.

Security responded to a report that an unknown male was
causing a disturbance. The male refused to provide identification
and was escorted off campus.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of
the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of
the alarm was determined to be a excessive heat in the building.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of
the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.

Security responded to a report that a dog was barking
continuously and may be in distress. The owner was identified
and the dog appeared to be in good health.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of
the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.

Complainant reported the theft of footwear left unattended in the
Religious Centre.

Security, Residence Life staff, Toronto Fire and EMS responded
to a report that a community member became ill after consuming
a cannabis product. EMS transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

Security responded to check on the well-being of a community
member. The community member was located and all was
reported to be in order.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of
the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
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Incident Category Summary

Assault - Common

Cause Disturbance
Domestic Dispute
Emergency Medical

Fire

Fire Alarms

Harassment

Hate Incident

Information - Complaint/Concern
Mental Health Act
Mischief, Under $5000
Motor Vehicle Incidents
Noise Complaints
Smoking Complaints
Suspicious Persons

Theft Under $5000
Trespassing

Total Reported Incidents
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Frequency Distribution Report
By Day of Week
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