Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of February 25 - March 03, 2019

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-000577	2019-02-25	1:49:00 AM	VANIER RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Unknown Cause	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was not determined.
2019-000578	2019-02-25	8:49:00 AM	PARKING LOT LL - VANIER VISITORS	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	A community member reported their vehicle was struck and damaged while parked in the lot the previous day.
2019-000580	2019-02-25	11:59:00 AM	KEELE CAMPUS RESIDENCE	Mental Health Act	Community Member	Security, Toronto Police, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to a report of a community member in distress. EMS treated the individual on scene. The community member was arrested by Police and transported to hospital for further medical care.
2019-000583	2019-02-25	1:31:00 PM	ROSS BUILDING - NORTH TOWER	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member in distress. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-000582	2019-02-25	2:12:00 PM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Harassment	General	A community member reported being harassed by a known non-community member.
2019-000584	2019-02-25	2:27:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended in a restaurant.
2019-000585	2019-02-25	3:43:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Disturbance, Causing	Common Nuisance	Security responded to a report of a group of individuals causing a disturbance in a first floor lab. Descriptions of the individuals were obtained.
2019-000586	2019-02-25	5:20:00 PM	SECOND STUDENT CENTRE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the second floor.
2019-000587	2019-02-25	5:44:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the third floor.
2019-000589	2019-02-25	8:13:00 PM	WINTERS RESIDENCE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered graffiti in a stairwell. Housing Services was notified.
2019-000588	2019-02-25	8:13:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - STUDENT SERVICES (PS3)	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	A community member reported a vehicle struck and damaged a parking gate arm. A licence plate number was obtained.
2019-000591	2019-02-25	10:14:00 PM	STEDMAN LECTURE HALLS	Trespass to Property Act	Subject Not Identified	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non- community member in the building. The individual fled when approached by Security.
2019-000590	2019-02-25	11:14:00 PM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non- community member in the building. The individual fled when approached by Security.
2019-000592	2019-02-26	1:11:00 AM	KEELE CAMPUS RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report of a community member in distress. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-000594	2019-02-26	2:03:00 AM	VARI HALL	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report that a previously trespassed non- community member was in the building. The individual was issued a trespass notice and was escorted off campus.
2019-000593	2019-02-26	2:33:00 AM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non- community member in the building. The individual fled when approached by Security.
2019-000597	2019-02-26	11:58:00 AM	ROSS BUILDING - SOUTH TOWER	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security responded to a report of an ill community member. EMS was declined and the community member was left in the care of a friend.
2019-000596	2019-02-26	12:05:00 PM	WILLIAM MCLEAN WALKWAY	Fire (Actual)	Unintentional	Security responded to a report of a garbage container fire. The fire was extinguished. No injuries were reported.
2019-000599	2019-02-26	1:24:00 PM	VARI HALL	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing symptoms of a seizure. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-000600	2019-02-26	2:10:00 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE - YORK HALL	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of food items from the cafeteria, The suspect was identified as a community member.
2019-000602	2019-02-26	2:59:00 PM	IGNAT KANEFF BUILDING (OSGOODE HALL LAW SCHOOL)	Fire Alarm	Unknown Cause	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was not determined.
2019-000606	2019-02-26	3:27:00 PM	FOUNDERS COLLEGE	Smoking Complaint	Subject Not Identified	A community member reported several individuals were observed smoking in a stairwell.
2019-000604	2019-02-26	3:54:00 PM	NORMAN BETHUNE COLLEGE	Smoking Complaint	Caution Issued	Security responded to a smoking complaint. Four community members were identified and cautioned.
2019-000605	2019-02-26	3:58:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - STUDENT SERVICES (PS3)	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	Security responded to a report of a collision between two vehicles in the parking garage. No injuries were reported.
2019-000608	2019-02-26	4:59:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the third floor.

Weekly Security Incident Log Period of February 25 - March 03. 2019 Page 1

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-000607	2019-02-26	5:07:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the third floor.
2019-000609	2019-02-26	5:44:00 PM	SCHULICH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended in a first floor classroom.
2019-000611	2019-02-26	5:55:00 PM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Assault	Common	A community member reported being assaulted several days prior by a known non-community member. No injuries were reported. A suspect was identified.
2019-000610	2019-02-26	6:16:00 PM	VARI HALL	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member experienced symptoms of a seizure. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-000613	2019-02-26	6:56:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the third floor.
2019-000616	2019-02-26	7:15:00 PM	WILLIAM SMALL CENTRE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security responded to assist a community member who was experiencing symptoms of an existing medical condition. EMS was declined.
2019-000614	2019-02-26	7:40:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Smoking Complaint	Subject Not Identified	Security responded to a smoking complaint on the first floor. The source of the smoke was not determined.
2019-000617	2019-02-27	1:12:00 AM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Disturbance, Causing	Panhandling	Security responded to a report that a non-community member was panhandling in the library. The male was identified and directed to leave campus.
2019-000620	2019-02-27	8:16:00 AM	SCHULICH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security responded to provide first aid for a community member who fell at an off campus location and sustained minor injuries. EMS was declined.
2019-000621	2019-02-27	9:59:00 AM	COMMON ROAD	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered unauthorized posters affixed to a University street sign. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-000622	2019-02-27	10:29:00 AM	COLONNADE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered an unauthorized sticker affixed to a door. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-000623	2019-02-27	11:27:00 AM	EXECUTIVE LEARNING CENTRE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing chest pain. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-000625	2019-02-27	1:05:00 PM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to a report that a community member experienced symptoms of a seizure. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-000627	2019-02-27	2:09:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - YORK LANES (PS1)	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	Security responded to a report of a collision between two vehicles in the parking garage. No injuries were reported.
2019-000630	2019-02-27	4:10:00 PM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Suspicious Persons	Subject Identified	Security responded to a report that an unknown male approached a community member outside the building and acted in a concerning manner. The male was identified as a community member and was cautioned.
2019-000629	2019-02-27	5:11:00 PM	WILLIAM SMALL CENTRE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a wallet left unattended in the computing commons.
2019-000631	2019-02-27	6:07:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS	Hate Incident	Non-Threatening	Security responded to investigate a report that a community member made hate based comments on a social media service.
2019-000634	2019-02-27	9:39:00 PM	NORMAN BETHUNE RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Malicious Activation	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be the malicious activation of a pull station.
2019-000633	2019-02-27	9:39:00 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE - YORK HALL	Information	Health & Safety Concern	Security responded to check on the well-being of a community member. The community member was located and declined assistance.
2019-000635	2019-02-28	12:31:00 AM	340 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source Located	Security responded to a noise complaint. The source of the noise was determined to be loud music emanating from within an apartment. The leaseholder was identified and requested to lower the volume.
2019-000637	2019-02-28	8:10:00 AM	IAN MAC BLVD and CHIMNEYSTACK	Disturbance, Causing	Common Nuisance	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that an unknown male was acting in a concerning manner. The male was identified as a non-community member and left campus.
2019-000636	2019-02-28	8:13:00 AM	PARKING LOT 6A - SHOREHAM DRIVE UNRESERVED	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Obey Regulatory Signs	Security responded to a report of a vehicle being operated in a dangerous manner. A description of the vehicle and a licence plate number were obtained.
2019-000638	2019-02-28	9:55:00 AM	PARKING GARAGE - YORK LANES (PS1)	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	Security responded to a report that a vehicle struck a parking gate arm. No injuries were reported.
2019-000641	2019-02-28	10:53:00 AM	POND ROAD	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	Security responded to a report of a collision between a University vehicle and a private vehicle. No injuries were reported.
2019-000640	2019-02-28	10:55:00 AM	VANIER COLLEGE	Smoking Complaint	Caution Issued	A Security patrol encountered two community members smoking in the building. The individuals were identified and cautioned.
2019-000642	2019-02-28	2:33:00 PM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a computer tablet left unattended in a lecture hall.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-000644	2019-02-28	4:51:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a winter coat left unattended on the fourth floor.
2019-000646	2019-02-28	9:24:00 PM	CANLAN ICE SPORTS CENTRE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended in the building.
2019-000649	2019-02-28	11:38:00 PM	NORMAN BETHUNE RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Residence Life staff, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report that a community member became ill after consuming a cannabis product. First aid was provided on scene. Further medical care was declined.
2019-000651	2019-03-01	2:10:00 AM	KEELE CAMPUS RESIDENCE	Mental Health Act	Community Member	Security, Residence Life staff, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report that a community member was in distress. The individual was transported to hospital for further medical care.
2019-000653	2019-03-01	3:02:00 AM	380 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Domestic Dispute	Community Member	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of a domestic dispute inside an apartment. The involved individuals were identified as community members. One community member was arrested by Police. No injuries were reported.
2019-000652	2019-03-01	3:54:00 AM	340 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source Located	Security responded to a noise complaint. The source of the noise was determined to be loud music emanating from an apartment. The leaseholder was identified and requested to lower the volume.
2019-000656	2019-03-01	7:39:00 AM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Disturbance, Causing	Panhandling	Security responded to a report of an individual panhandling in the building. The individual was identified as a non-community member and was escorted off campus.
2019-000657	2019-03-01	9:47:00 AM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Fire Alarm	Contractor/ Maintenance	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be an unintentional activation during system maintenance.
2019-000659	2019-03-01	1:31:00 PM	TATHAM HALL RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2019-000661	2019-03-01	3:18:00 PM	NORMAN BETHUNE COLLEGE	Smoking Complaint	Source Not Located	Security responded to a smoking complaint. The source was not located.
2019-000663	2019-03-01	4:51:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report of an individual in distress. The individual, identified as a community member was assessed on scene by EMS. Further medical care was declined.
2019-000666	2019-03-01	6:40:00 PM	FIRST STUDENT CENTRE	Disturbance, Causing	Common Nuisance	Security responded to a report that an unknown male was causing a disturbance. The male refused to provide identification and was escorted off campus.
2019-000668	2019-03-01	7:15:00 PM	VANIER RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2019-000667	2019-03-01	7:15:00 PM	VANIER RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a excessive heat in the building.
2019-000669	2019-03-01	9:12:00 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE - HILLIARD RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2019-000672	2019-03-01	11:59:00 PM	90 ATKINSON ROAD RESIDENCE	Information	General Complaint\Concern	Security responded to a report that a dog was barking continuously and may be in distress. The owner was identified and the dog appeared to be in good health.
2019-000673	2019-03-02	6:08:00 PM	BENNETT CENTRE FOR STUDENT SERVICES	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2019-000674	2019-03-02	7:00:00 PM	SCOTT RELIGIOUS CENTRE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of footwear left unattended in the Religious Centre.
2019-000675	2019-03-02	9:24:00 PM	STONG RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Residence Life staff, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to a report that a community member became ill after consuming a cannabis product. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-000676	2019-03-03	1:03:00 AM	STONG RESIDENCE	Information	Health & Safety Concern	Security responded to check on the well-being of a community member. The community member was located and all was reported to be in order.
2019-000677	2019-03-03	10:44:00 PM	WINTERS RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.

Page 3

Incident Category Summary

Assault - Common	1
Cause Disturbance	5
Domestic Dispute	1
Emergency Medical	12
Fire	1
Fire Alarms	10
Harassment	1
Hate Incident	1
Information - Complaint/Concern	3
Mental Health Act	2
Mischief, Under \$5000	3
Motor Vehicle Incidents	7
Noise Complaints	2
Smoking Complaints	6
Suspicious Persons	1
Theft Under \$5000	13
Trespassing	3
Total Reported Incidents	72

